PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7615982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED ANTI-TERROR TECHNOLOGIES, INC	10/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VR REHAB, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 560209
City:	MONTVERDE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34756
Name:	ELIZABETH T. GUCKENBERGER
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 560209
City:	MONTVERDE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34756
Name:	RONALD J. GUCKENBERGER
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 560209
City:	MONTVERDE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8208764
Patent Number:	8953909
Patent Number:	9715899
Patent Number:	10418065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)645-3200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4076448888

Email: Idavis@firstiniplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 061578 FRAME: 0420

507569093

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE SANKS, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 157 E. NEW ENGLAND AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 375

Address Line 4: WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11221-001, 002, 004, 004C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRY M. SANKS

SIGNATURE: /Terry M. Sanks/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ptoasgmt_10-28-2022#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt_10-28-2022#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061578 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Advanced Anti-Terror Technologies (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having an address at 13900 County Road 455 Unit 107-306, Clermont, Florida 34711, as of the effective date prior to May 18, 2020, assigns, for goods and valuable consideration, the following patents to whom the inventions were previously assigned and recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. As a participant of this transaction, I have personal knowledge of the facts involved in that transaction.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby execute this Assignment to VR Rehab, Inc., Elizabeth T. Guckenberger and Ronald J. Guckenberger (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), having an address at P.O. Box 560209, Montverde, FL 34756, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the following patents, *nunc pro tunc*:

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 8,208,764, issued June 26, 2012, titled "PHOTO AUTOMATIC LINKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING, LINKING, AND VISUALIZING "KEY-FACE" AND/OR MULTIPLE SIMILAR FACIAL IMAGES ALONG WITH ASSOCIATED ELECTRONIC DATA VIA A FACIAL IMAGE RECOGNITION SEARCH ENGINE";
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 8,953,909, issued February 10, 2015, titled "SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE CODE FOR MIMIC TRAINING";
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 9,715,899, issued July 25, 2017, titled "INTELLIMARKS UNIVERSAL PARALLEL PROCESSES AND DEVICES FOR USER CONTROLLED PRESENTATION CUSTOMIZATIONS OF CONTENT PLAYBACK INTERVALS, SKIPS, SEQUENCING, LOOPS, RATES, ZOOMS, WARPINGS, DISTORTIONS, AND SYNCHRONIZED FUSIONS"; and
- 4) U.S. Patent No. 10,418,065, issued September 17, 2019, titled INTELLIMARK CUSTOMIZATIONS MEDIA CONTENT STREAMING AND SHARING

THEREFORE and thereupon, the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement regarding the Patents, all goodwill and the business of Assignor to which the Patents pertain, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for their own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 061578 FRAME: 0423

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ADVANCED A	ANTI-TERROR GIES, INC.			
By: Elizabeth G	uckenberger, President/S	Secretary	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date		
·	Printed Name of Witne	ess	K.	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date		
-	Printed Name of Witne	ess		
Elizabeth Guc	IF SIGNING IN	ELOW IS FOR US N PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
STATE OF TO		k, .	*	
Elizabeth Guck	enberger, to me personal o acknowledged to me tl	lly known as the indi	rsonally came the above-named vidual who executed the foregoing he same of his/her own free will for STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF LAKE	; or
Seal Jacob DeG Notary Pub State of Flo CE 19 September 19 19 Se	lic rida 10 3084 3	Page 2 of 2	Type of identification produced identification produce	

RECORDED: 10/28/2022